508738572 09/03/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI466757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Electrawatch an Austal USA Company	02/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Austal USA Advanced Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	660 Hunters Place
Internal Address:	Suite 102
City:	Charlottesville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22911

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8360385
Patent Number:	8505868
Patent Number:	8814125
Patent Number:	8197166
Patent Number:	10782262
Patent Number:	10578596
Patent Number:	9835586
Patent Number:	9778168
Patent Number:	9599588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Chris R Andersen

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mr. CHRISTIAN ANDERSEN

PATENT REEL: 068790 FRAME: 0779

508738572

SIGNATURE:	Mr. CHRISTIAN ANDERSEN
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment - Austal USA Advance Technologies Inc - 26 January 2023#page1.tiff source=Certificate of Amendment - Austal USA Advance Technologies Inc - 26 January 2023#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068790 FRAME: 0780 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:26 PM 02/07/2023
FILED 02:27 PM 02/07/2023
SR 20230409853 - File Number 4416631

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of ElectraWatch, an Austal USA Company
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "First "so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
FIRST: The name of this corporation shall be Austal USA Advanced Technologies, Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this
Authorized Officer Title: President
Name: Rusty Murdaugh
Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 068790 FRAME: 0781





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ELECTRAWATCH, AN
AUSTAL USA COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ELECTRAWATCH, AN
AUSTAL USA COMPANY" TO "AUSTAL USA ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
A.D. 2023, AT 2:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

4416631 8100

RECORDED: 09/03/2024

SR# 20230409853

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffray W. Buflock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202694699

Date: 02-12-23

PATENT REEL: 068790 FRAME: 0782